.

11-23-2010

4 /9

103611836 Recordation Form Cover Count PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 5166P022 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Occam Networks, Inc. 2. Name: Occam Networks, Inc. (a California Corporation) (a Delaware Corporation) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stittched? Internal Address		
Recordation Form Cover. C		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thered. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Occam Networks, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): (a California Corporation) 4ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Mo Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance 6868 Cortona Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Corrective Assignment) Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name City: Santa Barbara State/Provence: California. Zip:93 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Assignment Change of Name City: Santa Barbara State/Provence: California. Zip:93 Execution Date(s): (98,18,2010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A. Application number(s) or patient number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 <td< th=""><th>Recordation PATE</th><th>NTS ONLY</th></td<>	Recordation PATE	NTS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Occam Networks, Inc. (a California Corporation) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? Mo Ves 3. Nature of Conveying party(les) stached? Internal Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance Street Address: Assignment Menger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Santa Barbara, State/Provence: California Zip: 93 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s): 11/756,595 Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1272 Oakmead Parkway		
Occam Networks, Inc. (a California Corporation) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? Image: Occam Networks, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? Image: No Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Image: Number(s): Country Assignment Other: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Corrective Assignment) Execution Date(s): 08.18.2010 4. Application number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakelv. Sokoloff. Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway Street Address: 200 NOT USE THIS SPACE	1. Name of conveying partyfies):	
(a California Corporation) (a Delaware Corporation) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (a Delaware Corporation) Nature of Conveyance (a Delaware Corporation) Assignment (a Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cither: Nume Pro Tune Assignment Context (Corrective) Assignment Change of Name Cither: Nume Pro Tune Assignment (Corrective) California Zip: 93 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Image: Second Address: Image: Second Address: No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 1 8. Deposit Account Number: 1 1 9. Deposit Account Number: 1 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Internal Address: No Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance Internal Address: Additional name(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Corrective Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Corrective Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Assignment Country: USA Assignment Country: USA Assignment Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) Name: Blakelv. Sokoloff. Tavlor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: 2179 Oakmead Parkwav Street Address: 222666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	•	
Street Address: 0505 COTOB Drive Security Agreement Change of Name City: Santa Barbara State/Provence: California City: Santa Barbara State/Provence: California Assignment) Execution Date(s): 08.18.2010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): : if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Blakely. Sokoloff. Taylor & Zafman LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: 1279 Oskmead Parkway S. Deposit Account Number: 5. Deposit Account Number: Sumavyale. California 94085-4040 5. Deposit Account Number: 5. Deposit Account Number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0.01 USE THIS SPACE	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Nume Pro Tune Assignment (Corrective Country: USA Assignment1 Execution Date(s): 08.18.2010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): : if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Name A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/756,595 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Blakelv. Sokoloff. Tavlor & Zafman LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Internal Address: Image of Parkway B. Deposit Account Number: Street Address: 1279 Oakmeed Parkway B. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2. Statement and signature	3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address 6868 Cortons Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Nume Pro Tune Assignment (Corrective Assignment) Execution Date(s): 08.18.2010 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): : if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application No.(s): 11/756,595 B. Patent Application No.(s): 11/756,595 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely. Sokoloff. Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1279 Oakmeed Parkyray Street Address: 1279 Oakmeed Parkyray B. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗖 Merger	DUG CUITUIR DITYE
Conter: Nume Pro Tunc Assignment (Corrective Assignment) Execution Date(s): 08.18.2010 4. Application number(e) or patent number(s): : Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exacution date of the application is: Image: Statement and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Street Address: 279 Oakmead Parkwav Image: Street Address: 1 Street Address: 2279 Oakmead Parkwav 5. Deposit Account Number: 5. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 O2-2666 O2-2666 O2-2666 Volue THIS SPACE 20 NOT USE THIS SPACE 20 NOT USE THIS SPACE	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Barbara State/Provence: California Zin ea
Execution Date(s): 08.18.2010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Image: Second State Stat	Other: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Corrective	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application is: If		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/756,595 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/756,595 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Blakelv. Sokoloff. Tavlor & Zafman LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Image: Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkwav Image: Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkwav Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkwav B. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); :	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: 279 Oakmead Parkway 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway 3. Deposit Account Number: 3. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2. Statement and signature	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application is:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Enclosed Mathematical to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 	A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/756,595	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Blakelv. Sokoioff. Taylor & Zafman LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway Street Address: 02-2666 O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakeiv. Sokoloff. Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale. California 94085-4040 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Internal Address:	concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkwav Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Sunnyvale. California 94085-4040 8. Deposit Account Number: 8. Deposit Account Number: O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature	Intama: Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Sunnyvale. California 94085-4040 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2. Statement and signature		
O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
3. Statement and signature		
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document.		JSE THIS SPACE
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information priginal document. 	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	ester I Vincent Reg No. 21 460	L
ester I Vincent Bas No 21 460 Sulla L	Name of Person Signing	Movember 8 2010
Name of Person Signing Signature Never has 8 2010		r sheet, attachments, and documents:
Signature	Mail documents to be recorded w	th required cover sheet information to:
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Mali Stod Assidnme	nt Recordation Services
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Bacordation Services	P.O.	Box 1450
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 6 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 0 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	Alexandria, Vi	rginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

408

USPTO

.

06:02:08 p.m. 11-08-2010 9/1/2010 10:41:46 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

):LESTER J. VINCENT COMPANY:BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOL & ZAFMAN LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

-	1.1 1.1	08/30/2010 501276800		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/28/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Г <u>г</u>		Name	Execution Date	
Occam Networks (a C	alifornia Corporatio		08/18/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	IATA			
Name:	Occam Networks,	Inc. (a Delaware Corporation)		
Street Address:	6868 Cortons Driv			
City:	Santa Barbara			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93117			
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 1			
Property Ty	пра 📃	Number	X	659
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 6595		075659
	1075			10756595
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (408)720-838	8595		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	1075 DATA (408)720-838 Se sent via US Mail	8595		S40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	1075 DATA (408)720-838 Se sent via US Mall I 4087208300	8595 3 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (408)720-838 <i>to sout via US Mail</i> 4087208300 chris_marsha	8595 3 <i>when the fex ettempt is unsuccessful.</i> il@bstz.com		S40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (408)720-838 <i>te sant via US Mall</i> 4087208300 chris_marsha Lester J. Vinc	8595 3 <i>when the fex ettempt is unsuccessful.</i> il@bstz.com		S40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1075 DATA (408)720-838 <i>a sant via US Mall</i> 4087208300 chris_marsha Lester J. Vinc BLAKELY, SC 1279 Oakmee	8595 3 <i>when the fax attampt is unsuccessful.</i> Il@bstz.com ent DKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP ad Parkway		S40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	1075 DATA (408)720-838 <i>a sant via US Mall</i> 4087208300 chris_marsha Lester J. Vinc BLAKELY, SC 1279 Oakmee	8595 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> il@bstz.com ant DKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP		S40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (408)720-838 (408)720-838 (4087208300 chris_marsha Lester J. Vinc BLAKELY, SC 1279 Oakmee Sunnyvale, C.	8595 3 <i>when the fax attampt is unsuccessful.</i> Il@bstz.com ent DKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP ad Parkway		S40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (408)720-838 (408)720-838 (408)7208300 chris_marshal Lester J. Vinc BLAKELY, SC 1279 Oakmee Sunnyvale, C.	8595 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. N@bstz.com ent DKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP ed Parkway ALIFORNIA 93117		S40.00

REEL: 025314 FRAME: 0025

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT is effective June 28, 2007. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Occam Networks, a California corporation having a place of business at 77 Robin Hill Road, Santa Barbara, California 93115 (the "Assignor"), hereby effective June 28, 2007 sells, assigns, and transfers to Occam Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6868 Cortona Drive, Santa Barbara, California 93117 (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs of the patent application listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all patent applications (provisional and non-provisional) and letters patents (including, but not limited to, utility patents, design patents, utility models, inventor certificates, and applications thereof) of every country for such inventions, including divisions, relssues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications. Effective June 28, 2007, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the Assignor. Effective June 28, 2007, the Assignor agrees to execute or use its best efforts to cause the execution of all papers necessary or advisable in connection with such United States and foreign applications. Effective June 28, 2007, the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Effective June 28, 2007, the Assignor further assigns to the Assignee the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity against past infringement of said patent application listed on Schedule A hereof and to retain for the benefit of the Assignee all damages or settlements arising from any such past infringement.

Dated: 9/18/2010

	UCCAM NETWORKS	
	a California Corporation	
By:		

Name: <u>Mark Rumer</u>

Title: Chief Technology Officer

PATENT REEL: 025314 FRAME: 0026

SCHEDULE A

•

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title(s)</u>	Inventor(s)	Attorney Docket No.
11/756,595	5/31/2007	CLASS LOADER FOR MANAGING A NETWORK	a Ritesh Shetty	5166P022

.

RECORDED: 11/23/2010

,

.